AGENDA STAFF REPORT

MEETING NAME: REGULAR BOARD MEETING(S)

MEETING DATE(S): MARCH 16 & 20, 2023

FROM: DISTRICT GENERAL COUNSEL

FOR: ACTION _X __ DIRECTION ____

INFORMATION

RESOLUTION 2023-04 - A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT RESCINDING COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESOLUTION 2020-07

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board adopt Resolution 2023-04 rescinding the Board's COVID-19 emergency resolution number 2020-07

SUMMARY AND ANALYSIS:

Following declarations of emergency by the State of California on March 4, 2020, and the Federal Government on March 13, 2020, in response to the global COVID-19 pandemic, on or about March 23, 2020, the Mission Springs Water District Board of Directors adopted Resolution 2020-07 proclaiming a local emergency due to COVID 19. Resolution 2020-7 was thereafter continued from time to time and remains in effect. The COVID 19 pandemic appears to have reached a state of controlled status through widespread vaccination and various health and safety protocols. State and federal governments have or are in the process of issuing reopening plans and guidelines with the goal of returning to pre-pandemic activities. As such, it is recommended that the Board of Direcors adopt Resolution 2023-04 rescinding the Board's prior COVID 19 emergency declaration as set forth in Resolution 2020-7.

ATTACHMENTS: Resolution 2023-04 Resolution 2020-07

